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      1.4 

      1.5 

      1.6 
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      2.1 

            2.1.1 40mm ( ) 160mm ( ) 1mm

            2.1.2 31.5mm( ) 138mm( ) 1mm

      2.2 

            2.2.1 5 55 20 95 RH (  )

            2.2.2 10 65 20 95 RH (  )

      2.3 

            2.3.1 AC 220V 10%  50/60Hz

            2.3.2 = 182VAC 10V = 255VAC 10V

            2.3.3 10 (  )

            2.3.4 45 99 1

            2.3.5 NTC  1.5 

            2.3.6 NTC  1.5 

            2.3.7 1.5HP/240VAC 1HP/120VAC

            2.3.8 10A/220VAC Resistance

            2.3.9  2A/220VAC 

            2.3.10 2A/220VAC  (LED )

                                                      ( 187 250 )

            2.3.11 2A/220VAC Resistance 

                                                      ( 187 250 )

            2.3.12 

            2.3.13 

            2.3.14 OFF

            2.3.15 ON OFF

            2.3.16 ON OFF

            2.3.17 
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     3.2  /                    5  

      3.3                   5 00
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     4.1 ( tS td )

     4.2 AC  
           

     4.3 AC=0 1

     4.4  15  15  
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     4.5 E3.E4  

  

    5.1 

    5.2  < dS

                          dS

    5.3  dt dr  Lt
          

    5.4 

    5.5 
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    5.7 

    5.8 

    5.9 

    5.10 dL=0

    5.11 dL=1

            5.11.1 dd=0 dF

            5.11.2 dd=1

            5.11.3 Lt=0  
                       

            5.11.4 Lt 0
                       

6. 

    6.1 

    6.2 FC=0  < 

    6.3 FC=0   

    6.4 FC=1  < 
          

    6.5 FC=1   

    6.6 15

          15 ( )

    6.7 E3.E4  

7. 

     7.1 

     7.2 gF=0               

           / 

     7.3 gF 0 gF

           gt 

8. 

    8.1 AC 255V Ud E3

    8.2 AC 182V Ud E4

9. 

    9.1  tL=0

    9.2 1

    9.3 ( / / ) tL 0    (tS + td )

           tL

    9.4 tS + td

    9.5 

            tS + td 
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11. 

      11.1 EE (                  

                        )

      11.2 E1 (  )

      11.3 E2 ( )

                      

      11.4 E3 ( )

      11.5 E4 ( )

      11.6 UA   ( )

      11.7 LA   ( )

      11.8 1 ON/1 OFF

      11.9 

      10.10 

tS  ( )

td 

dF 

dt 

dr 

dS 

Ot  ( )

AC 

gF 

gt 

Ft 

1

0 

0

0 

0 

0 

45

45

45 45

8

0 

0 

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1 99 

30

10

99 

99 

59 

59 

15 

99

99

99 45

 7

15 

LS 

Ud 

FC 

dL 

dd 

SA 

Lt 

HS  

4

6 

1 

30 

15 

3 

25

15

5

0

3 

   

  ( + )  

0:  

  

0 1

  

0:  

0: 

0:   1: 

0:   1: 

0: dF

1: 

0:   1: 

0:    

1~30 : 

At 

AU ( )

AL ( )

Ad 

0 99 60 

1

1 99

45

0 99 

70

45

30 

  

  

 
SET

0 0tL 0:   1~60  : 60


	�¶�±  1
	�¶�±  2

